

Kimberly Keen, Commissioner

Kimberly Keen is an attorney, women's advocate, and wife. Kim represents a wide range of high-profile clients in her practice, including professional athletes, entertainers, and corporate investors in a variety of family law matters. She also volunteers her time to work pro bono on cases involving domestic violence and immigration.



Prior to being appointed as Commissioner, Kim volunteered and conducted research for the eventual implementation

of CEDAW in San Diego County. She is active in the local legal community with memberships in Lawyer's Club of San Diego and San Diego Family Law Bar Association. Kim also serves as a member of the Advocacy and Reproductive Justice Committee for Lawyer's Club of San Diego.

She has written and contributed to articles for Elle.com, Jiyan Foundation for Human Rights, Medium, and local legal publications, primarily focused on the intersection between women's issues and the law.

Kim is a graduate of UCLA and University of San Diego School of Law. She also studied international human rights at the University of Pennsylvania Carey Law School. As an undergraduate student, Kim presented an aid initiative for Syria to a panel of United Nations representatives in the GenUN Case Competition, earning second place. In law school, Kim served on the board of the Women's Law Caucus.

Kim lives in District 3 with her husband, Armin, and their dog, George, and cat, Olive. You can reach her at kkeen.cswg@gmail.com.